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G and G Enterprises
188 Cleveland Avenue
Hartford, CT 06120

The records of the Department of Transportation (“Department™) indicate you are the
holder of Certificate No. 1750. The records of the Department further indicate that you
are in violation of Connecticut General Statutes Section 13b-410 by violating the terms of
the certificate which requires the certificate holder to comply with all pertinent motor
vehicle laws and other statutes and/or Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies:

More specifically, it is alleged that on or about December 31, 2011 the certificate holder
failed to file a 2012 annual Intrastate permit application for Household Good Motor
Carriers Operating under Authority of the Connecticut Department Transportation in
violation of Connecticut General Statutes Section 13b-410c(b) and all other related
requirements.

Therefore, pursuant to Connecticut General Statute Section 13b-407 as amended, you are hereby
directed fo appear at the office of the Department of Transportation, 2800 Berlin
Turnpike, Newington, Connecticut 06131, Conference Room A to show cause why
Certificate No. 1750 should not be revoked, suspended and/or a civil penalty imposed for failure to
comply with the applicable provisions of the General Statutes stated above,

Dated at Newington, Connecticut this 31% day of August 2012.
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